Reference number and name of contract: Nº 019/ECOVID19P/UGPE/2022 - Consultant 
services in respect of services of Cabo Verde national hospital 

Method of Procurement/Selection: Direct Selection (DS) 

Contract signature date: October 07, 2022 

Price: USD 23 758 (twenty-three thousand seven hundred and fifty-eight US dollars) 

Duration: 45 days. 

Summary scope of contract: To provide advisory support to the design and definition of 
the strategic direction to implement the proposed hospital public and private 
partnership Cabo Verde (Hospital de Cabo Verde).